BOOK 137 PAGE 756

DECLARATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY

The State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities, Statewide Division of Engineering Services, Southeast Region Right of Way at 6860 Glacier Highway, Juncau, Alaska 99801 has determined that a public right of way exists, for transportation purposes, on the present location of the existing Boardwalk and associated trall in Elfin Cove, Alaska, First Judicial District, Silka Recording District, in favor of the public, across the following land:

U.S. Survey 2946, Lots 2, 3, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 13A, 14, 15, 15A U.S. Survey 2947, Lois 2, 0, a, 10, 11, 12, 13, 10, 14, 12 U.S. Survey 2947, Lois 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 U.S. Survey 2948, Lois 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 U.S. Survey 2949, Lois 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36 U.S. Survey 2950, Lois 36A, 37, 38, 39, 40, 40A U.S. Survey 2951, Loi 41, ATS 1020, and ATS 442

Juneau, Alaska 99801

٠

all within Township 42 South, Range 55 East, Copper River Meridian,

This public right of way is declared under the authority of AS 19.05.040 and AS 19.05.080 and under applicable federal and state law, including 43 USC 932, AS 09.10.030 and applicable state and federal common law, and pursuant to public notice published prior to this declaration in a publication of general circulation and in the location of the right of way.

1305 CC N/C SITK MIC DWF ONTE JULY 2. 10 99 TIME 8:45 A 10 Requested By ASLOOT SPE Address	for: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES Frank G. Miolke, Chief, Right of Way & Utilities 6-30-99 Date
State of Alaska) First Judicial District) ss.	
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>4000</u> 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska personally appeared Frank G. Mielke, Chief, Right of Way & Utilities for the Southeast Region, ADOT/PF, known to me to be the identical individual who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to mo that he executed the same for and on behalf of the State of Alaska, with full authority to do so and with full knowledge of its contents for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year above	
written.	
My Commission explices: OFFICIAL SEAL Diane DeRoux NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expire	Diane DeRoux- Sportel
Filed for Record at the Request of and Return to:	
Alaska Department of Transportation &	Project No.: 67619 / STP-0003(56)
Public Facilities Right of Way Section	Termini : ELF: Elfin Cove Boardwalks
6860 Glacler Highway	